

THE ELECTROCHEMICAL SOCIETY OF INDIA

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE CAMPUS, BANGALORE - 560 012, INDIA

Phone: +91-80-22932613, 23600977, Off. Fax: +91-80-23600683 Attn. ECSI

E-mail: ecsiiisc@gmail.com, www.ecsi.in

CALL FOR NOMINATIONS FOR ECSI AWARDS- 2025

Shri S.K. Seshadri Memorial Mascot National Award

Instituted in the year 1980)

With a view to stimulate interest among Scientists and Technologists in the field of corrosion, the Electrochemical Society of India has instituted the prestigious "Shri S.K. Seshadri Memorial Mascot National Award" for notable and outstanding contributions in the field of Industrial Corrosion. The award is sponsored by Director, M/s. Biosafe Solutions.

- 1. The research work considered for this award should be in the field of Corrosion Science and Technology, Corrosion Prevention and Allied aspects. Industrial Significance to be highlighted and Industrial applicability is desired.
- 2. The work should have been carried out to bring it to the point of application. The process of development and test schedules may have been carried out during the preceding couple of years, but should have culminated in a fruitful result. The work need not necessarily have been published.

THE N. M. SAMPAT AWARD - 2025

(Instituted in the year 1986)

With a view to recognize outstanding services rendered to the Electroplating industry and Technology, the Governing Council of the ECSI has with great pleasure has instituted "The N. M. Sampat Award". This award is sponsored by M/S Canning Mitra Phoenix Limited, Mumbai. Research work considered for this award should be in the field of Metal Finishing, Electroplating, Surface Coating and Modification, and allied fields. Work carried out in these areas with possible industrial applicability or academic excellence would be considered. The work need not have been published but industrial applications should have been established.

ECSI- METROHM National Award - 2025

(Instituted in the year 2021)

With a view to recognize the contributions made by individuals in the field of basic electrochemistry, electrochemical instrumentation and devices, theoretical and; experimental electrochemistry, the Electrochemical Society of India has instituted this prestigious award "ECSI- METROHM National Award for Electrochemical Science". The award is sponsored by M/s Metrohm India Ltd. Chennai. Meritorious work in any field of Electrochemical Science would qualify for this award.

ECSI- AMARA RAJA National Award- 2025

(Instituted in the year 2021)

With a view to stimulate interest among Scientists and Technologists in the field of Batteries, Fuel Cells and Sensors, the Electrochemical Society of India has instituted the prestigious award "ECSI- AMARA RAJA National Award for Advanced Electrochemical Technology". The award is sponsored by M/s. Amara Raja Batteries Ltd. Tirupathi. Meritorious work in the field of Batteries, Fuel Cells and Sensors would qualify for this award.

ECSI-Dr. K. Elayaperumal National Award- 2025

(Instituted in the year 2022)

With a view to recognize the outstanding contributions of individuals made in the area of Corrosion Mitigation in Industries, The Electrochemical Society of India has instituted the prestigious award "ECSI- Dr. K. Elayaperumal National Award for Excellence in Industrial **Electrochemical Science and Technology"** from this year. The award is sponsored by Dr. K. Elayaperumal and his family. Meritorious work in the area of corrosion mitigation in industries would qualify for this award.

GUIDELINES FOR NOMINATION

- 1 Nominations may be made by Research Organizations/Institution/ Industries/Individuals.
- 2 The nomination should be accompanied by the complete bio-data and important contributions for which the nomination is being made.
- 3 The work should have been carried out to bring it to the point of application. The process of development and test schedules may have been carried out during the

preceding couple of years, but should have culminated into a fruitful result at least during the year of application.

Each of the above awards carries a Scroll of Honor and cash prize.

Awardees are required to present their work in the form of an **Award Lecture** and also submit a written manuscript for publication in the Journal of Electrochemical Society of India.



Nominations complete in all respects for the above awards should reach

Hon President or General Secretary,
The Electrochemical Society of India, Indian Institute of Science Campus,
Bengaluru - 560 012,

E-Mail: awardecsi@gmail.com
on or before 31st of March 2025

The Awards will be presented during the annual NSEST-2025 Conference

Dr. S.T. Aruna Hon. President, ECSI Dr. Ajay Krishnan Hon. Gen. Secretary, ECSI